

\206

SLP(C)No. 10792 OF 2003
ITEM No.47

Court No. 3

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10792/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2003 in WP 263(S/B)/03
of The HIGH COURT OF Allahabad Bench AT LUCKNOW)

U.P. RAJKIYA NIRMAN NIGAM LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SYED SHAMIM AHMAD

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s))
(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C)No.12225-12226/2003 (with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 15/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr.P.K. Goswami,Sr.Adv.,
Mr. Rajiv Mehta.,Adv.

Mr.Rajiv Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr.Tarkeshwar Nath,Adv.,

Ms.Anu Mehta,Adv.

Mr.Naveen R Nath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents pray for and are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavits. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
Stand over for six weeks.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)(Janki Bhatia)

AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master