

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1186 OF 2004  
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

U.P. RAJKIYA NIRMAN NIGAM LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SYED SHAMIM AHMAD Respondent(s)  
 (With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order,exemption from  
 filing O.T.,modification of Court's Order,impleadment and office  
 report )  
 WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1187-1188 of 2004  
 (With office report)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Henry, Adv.  
 Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.  
 Mr. M.P. Shorawala ,Adv.  
 Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.  
 Mr. Vipin K. Saxena, Adv.  
 Ms. Shashi Karan, Adv.  
 Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 ORDER

C.A. No. 1186 of 2004

In the present Civil Appeal there is sole respondent. The  
 appellant as well as the the sole respondent are represented by  
 their advocates. Original record has been received. As per office  
 report no interim application is pending. Leave has been granted  
 vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 16.2.2004. The appeal is ready for  
 hearing.

-2-

Item No. 146

C.A. Nos. 1187-1188 of 2004

Initially in the present Civil Appeals only sole respondent  
 was impleaded. Subsequently, application of intervenor was  
 allowed vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 27.4.2004. The  
 appellant as well as the respondents are represented by their  
 advocates. Common original record has been received. As per  
 office report no interim application is pending. Leave has been  
 granted vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 16.2.2004. The appeals is  
 ready for hearing.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar